OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Approved as to Form and Legality

and Sitt

19 APR 25 AN 11:56

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 87646 = C.M.S.

INTRODUCED BY MAYOR LIBBY SCHAAF

RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE REAPPOINTMENT OF BRIAN HOFER AND LOU KATZ, AND THE APPOINTMENT OF HENRY GAGE III AND GINA TOMLINSON, AS MEMBERS OF THE PRIVACY **ADVISORY COMMISSION**

WHEREAS, Section 601 of the City Charter provides that members, of City boards and commissions shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to confirmation by the affirmative vote of five members of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the Privacy Advisory Commission (Commission) was created by Ordinance No. 13349 C.M.S., adopted January 19, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Brian Hofer, pursuant to Resolution No. 86231, was appointed to serve from March 15, 2016 to March 15, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Lou Katz, pursuant to Resolution No. 86231 was appointed to serve from March 15, 2016 to March 15, 2019; now therefore be it

RESOLVED: That pursuant to City Charter section 601, the City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's reappointment of:

- (1) Brian Hofer, to serve a three-year term on the Privacy Advisory Commission beginning March 16, 2019 and ending March 15, 2022 filling the seat previously held by himself; and
- (2) Lou Katz, to serve a three-year term on the Privacy Advisory Commission beginning March 16, 2019 and ending March 15, 2022 filling the seat previously held by himself; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED: That pursuant to City Charter section 601, the City Council hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of:

- (1) Henry Gage, III, to serve a three-year term on the Privacy Advisory Commission beginning March 16, 2018 and ending March 15, 2021 filling a previously held by Saied Karamooz; and
- (2) Gina Tomlinson, to serve a three-year term on the Privacy Advisory Commission beginning March 16, 2018 and ending March 15, 2021 filling a seat previously held by Clinton Johnson.

MAY - 7 2019 IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA,

ATTEST:

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES - FORTUNATO BAS, GALLO, COBSON MORLY KALB, REID, TAYLOR, THAO AND PRESIDENT KAPLAN -7

NOES -ABSENT - Ø

ABSTENTION - P ATTE EXcuscel - 1 Mcelhany

LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland, California